#### 502120097 11/07/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Bernard Raab	03/03/2008

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICO Satellite Services G.P.	
Street Address:	11700 Plaza America Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 1010	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13619848	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3036293450 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

303-629-3435 Phone:

Email: brown.valerie@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie H. Brown Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street

Suite 400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P232574.US.02

#### NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie H. Brown

**Total Attachments: 3** 

502120097

source=232574US2AssignmentToICO#page1.tif source=232574US2AssignmentToICO#page2.tif source=232574US2AssignmentToICO#page3.tif

**REEL: 029254 FRAME: 0705** 

**PATENT** 

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No: ICOG-001/00US 308927-2002

# ASSIGNMENT (Sole)

Stefan Bernard Raab, residing at 43619 Hetrick Lane, South Riding, Virginia 20152 (referred to as "Assignor") has made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent of the United States, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USING ROUTINE DRIVING INFORMATION IN MOBILE INTERACTIVE SATELLITE SERVICES, and which is a:

(1)	[] provisional application				
	(a) (b)	[] to be filed herewith; or [] bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or	
(2)	[Y] non-provi	sional application			

(2) [X] non-provisional application

(a) [] to be filed herewith; or

(b) [X] bearing Application No. 12/042,207, and filed on March 4, 2008.

WHEREAS, ICO Satellite Services G.P., a general partnership, organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 11700 Plaza America Drive, Suite 1010, Reston, Virginia 20190 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2); the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to these application(s); any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these applications; and any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2);
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to the application for patent identified in paragraph (1) or (2) or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the proceeding paragraphs (b)-(e); and

PATENT REEL: 020608 FRAME: 0759

PATENT REEL: 029254 FRAME: 0706 (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) – (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH L.L.P. to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1) or (2) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 020608 FRAME: 0760

PATENT

REEL: 029254 FRAME: 0707

Date:	3/3/08	By: Stefan Bernard Raab	ienda
know	ty of Civiled ss.  ty of Civiled sss.  ty of C	E. Leab tisfactory evidence, to be the pent and acknowledged to me the	hat he/she/they
signa	ture(s) on the instrument the person(s), or , executed the instrument.		1
	NESS my hand and official seal.		
VÃ	iture of Notary Public  Notary Reg # 35-1970 My C  Commission Expires: June 30, 2007	Place Notary ommission Expires June 30, 2009	Seal Above

354745 v1/RE

**RECORDED: 03/06/2008** 

**RECORDED: 11/07/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 020608 FRAME: 0761

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 029254 FRAME: 0708**